In the Matter of the execution) of a contract between the City) of Lebanon and the Public Emp-) loyees Retirement Board for) participation in the Social) Security Program.

RESOLUTION NO. 5 FOR 1952

WHEREAS, all of the employees of the City of Lebanon have executed and caused to be filed with the Public Employees Retirement System of the State of Oregon, requests to participate in the Social Security program provided by Title II of the Social Security Act and Chapter 454 Oregon Laws 1951, and,

WHEREAS, in order to complete the necessary arrangements, for such participation the Council has heretofore submitted to the Public Employees Retirement Board, the necessary preliminary documents, and,

WHEREAS, the final application and agreement with the Public Employees Retirement Board for such participation has been submitted to the City by the Public Employees Retirement Board for execution, and it is the judgment of the Council that the contract should be executed:

Now Therefore Be It Resolved that the Mayor be and he is hereby authorized and directed to execute on behalf of the City the application and agreement for participation in the Federal Social Security program as defined by Chapter 454 Oregon Laws, 1951.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor on the 18th day of March, 1952.

ATTEST: